
10/17/2019 District 2 Regatta Competition Results
Best Fleet 2019

Place Skipper/Crew Home Fleet Sail# Bow Mar /Galveston Dallas INSA Rky Mtn Lincoln Wichita Non D2

TOTAL - All Regattas to Date 131 0 81 77 168 132 26
TOP FLEET Finishing Position 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

points = total boats - finishing place; 
plus bonus of 1 pt per boat for local boats, and 3 pts per boat for traveling boats

Please Note: The skipper and the boat must be registered with SCIRA to be awarded points, but not the crew
blue text indicates non D2 sailor red text indicates not registered Class Member/Boat

Southwestern Championship   May 26-27, 2019 (Sun-Mon Memorial Day)   Daalso hosted Commodore's Cup April 13-14

1 Ryan Schubert/Amanda Kremer Rocky Mountain #210 30391 8
2 Gene Soltero/Taylon Starr Dallas #001 30777 7
3 Stephan Irgens/Haley Coleman Carlyle Lake #705 28470 XX
4 Martin Bebb/Nikki Bruno Dallas #001 31157 5
5 John Beall/Otto Beall Dallas #001 30477 4
6 Jim Stillson/Cindy Furey Dallas #001 29908 3
7 Nancy Parmalee/Derek Morris Dallas #001 29905
8 Doug/Karen Swenson Rocky Mountain #210 28900 1
9 Greg Wallace/Christian Schronk Dallas #001 27927

Bonus pts 0 0 4 0 6 0 0
Subtotal this regatta 0 0 23 0 15 0 0



10/17/2019 District 2 Regatta Competition Results
Best Fleet 2019

Place Skipper/Crew Home Fleet Sail# Bow Mar /Galveston Dallas INSA Rky Mtn Lincoln Wichita Non D2

Fire on the Water Classic Regatta June 15-16, 2019  Lincoln NE

1 Ryan Schubert/Alanna Fernandez Rocky Mountain #210 30618 19
2 Jen Lee/Mary Buckley Lincoln #567 30280 18
3 David Baker/Robin Jackson Bow Mar #640 29323 17
4 Keisha Meyer/Josh Meyer Carlyle Lake #705 30510 XX
5 Avery Zieper/Steve Tautz Bow Mar #640 30568 15
6 Amanda Kremer/Adam Field Rocky Mountain #210 30391 14
7 Chris Scofield/Mike Allen INSA #309 30741 13
8 James Rix/Daniel Rix Wichita #93 29313 12
9 John Briggs/Jimmy Briggs Lincoln #567 25731 11

10 Mike Recker/Laura-Ted Recker INSA #309 26076 10
11 Andy Blitz/W Thomas-B Feeney Rocky Mountain #210 29535 9
12 Eliot Payson/Alice Bush Bow Mar #640 31244 8
13 Matan Gill/McKynze Works Lincoln #567 24330 7
14 Jim Russell/Rachel Robinson Lincoln #567 28881 6
15 Dennis Miller/David Hill Lincoln #567 24321 5
16 Will Thomas/Janie Thomas Lincoln #567 28882 4
17 Andrew Ozaki/Luke Keester Lincoln #567 25652 3
18 Rick Scofield/Natasha Mason INSA #309 27731 2
19 Patrick Leahy/Jesse Shumaker INSA #309 30221 1
20 Vicki Albert/Heather Thomas Lincoln #567 28444 0

Bonus pts 9 12 9 8 3
Subtotal this regatta 49 0 0 38 51 62 15



10/17/2019 District 2 Regatta Competition Results
Best Fleet 2019

Place Skipper/Crew Home Fleet Sail# Bow Mar /Galveston Dallas INSA Rky Mtn Lincoln Wichita Non D2

Norm Tanner Memorial Regatta July 6-7, 2019  Bow Mar CO also Aspen Open - July 20-21
1 Ryan Schubert/Alanna Fernandez Rocky Mountain #210 30618 15
2 Peter Commette/Tyler Payson Ft. Lauderdale 31442 XX
3 Avery Zieper/Steve Tautz Bow Mar #640 30568 13
4 David Baker/Susu Baker Bow Mar #640 29323 12
5 Amanda Kremer/Sonya Glasser Rocky Mountain #210 30391 11
6 Sheehan Commette/Connie Com Rocky Mountain #210 31442
7 John Buckley/Mary Buckley Lincoln #567 30280 9
8 Martin Bebb/Taylon Starr Dallas #001 31157 8
9 SteveKurtz/Susan Kurtz Bow Mar #640 31364 7

10 Jim MacKenzie/Danielle Wiletsky Rocky Mountain #210 29760 6
11 Eliot Payson/Alice Bush Bow Mar #640 31244 5
12 Kim Adam/Peyton Lester Rocky Mountain #210 25912 4
13 Doug Swenson/Karen Swenson Rocky Mountain #210 28900 3
14 Andi Slouka/Mike Slouka Bow Mar #640 31188
15 Garrett Baum/Rusty Buick Bow Mar #640 26914
16 Lacy Books/Nema Sitole Bow Mar #640 28450

Bonus pts 4 3 15 3
Subtotal this regatta 41 0 11 0 54 12 0

White Cap Regatta  - July 13-14, 2019  Wichita-Cheney KS
1 James/Daniel Rix Wichita #93 29313 only one Snipe participated, no points awarded

Bonus pts
Subtotal this regatta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



10/17/2019 District 2 Regatta Competition Results
Best Fleet 2019

Place Skipper/Crew Home Fleet Sail# Bow Mar /Galveston Dallas INSA Rky Mtn Lincoln Wichita Non D2

Missouri Valley & District 2 Championship September 14-15, 2019  Lake Manawa - IA
1 Lee Griffith/Nikki Bruno Barnegat Bay #256 31304 XX
2 Jen Lee/Mary Buckley Lincoln #567 30280 14
3 Gene Soltero/Laura O'Leary Dallas #001 30777 13
4 Andy Klein/Julia Fuller Winchester #77 31309 XX
5 Chris Scofield/Courtney Scofield INSA #309 30741 11
6 Steve Tautz/Aidan Engelmann Bow Mar #640 30568 10
7 Keisha Meyer/Josh Meyer Carlyle Lake #705 30510 XX
8 James Rix/Daniel Rix Wichita #93 29313 8
9 Pete Festersen/Joseph Bushey INSA #309 29917 7

10 George Rood/Jan Churchill INSA #309 29738 6
11 Rick Scofield/Natasha Lulla INSA #309 27731 5
12 John Buckley/Debbie Lewis Lincoln #567 3028 4
13 Stephan/Monica Irgens Carlyle Lake #705 28470 XX
14 Mike Recker/Laura & Ted Recker INSA #309 30221 2
15 Patrick Leahy/Tyler Schenzel INSA #309 30221 1
16 Drew Fossum/Jesse Shumaker INSA #309 23755 0

Bonus pts 3 3 7 6 3
Subtotal this regatta 13 0 16 39 0 24 11



10/17/2019 District 2 Regatta Competition Results
Best Fleet 2019

Place Skipper/Crew Home Fleet Sail# Bow Mar /Galveston Dallas INSA Rky Mtn Lincoln Wichita Non D2

Rocky Mountain Championships September 21-22, 2019  Union Reservoir - Longmont CO
1 Doug/Rosemary McKnight Rocky Mountain #210 28464
2 Andrew Klein/Deborah Meuse New Hampshire 31309 XX
3 Steve Tautz/Alice Bush Bow Mar #640 30568 18
4 Sheehan Commette/Alanna FernaRocky Mountain #210 30618
5 Jen Lee/Mary Buckley Lincoln #567 30280 16
6 Amanda Kremer/Ryan Schubert Rocky Mountain #210 30391 15
7 Gene Soltero/Laura Dahl O'Leary Dallas #001 30777 14
8 Tim Everett/Tyler Scott Rocky Mountain #210 28141
9 Taryn Smith/John Buckley Lincoln #567 3028 12

10 Martin Bebb/Haley Coleman Dallas #001 31157 11
11 Jim MacKenzie/Paul Acker Rocky Mountain #210 29760 10
12 Kim Adam/Dan McBrearty Rocky Mountain #210 25912 9
13 Sebastian Mettes/Kyle Johnson Rocky Mountain #210 29535
14 Andy Blitz/Peyton Lester Rocky Mountain #210 24638 7
15 Bruce Miller/Tania Wolanski Rocky Mountain #210 27626
16 Marcus/Lorena Ward Rocky Mountain #210 28449
17 Steve Kurtz/Danielle Wiletsky Bow Mar #640 31364 4
18 Matt Gridner/Rich Summers Rocky Mountain #210 30860
19 Doug/Karen Swenson Rocky Mountain #210 28900 2
20 Tyler Henricks/Josh Yang Rocky Mountain #210 28450
21 Fletcher Avery/Hugh Avery Rocky Mountain #210 1188

Bonus pts 6 6 5 6
Subtotal this regatta 28 0 31 0 48 34 0

TOTAL - All Regattas to Date 131 0 81 77 168 132 26

TOP FLEET Finishing Position


